GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PLANNING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1754
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.02.2019

DOUBLING OF INCOME

1754. PROF. PREM SINGH CHANDUMAJRA:
Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the income of the super rich people in India has doubled to 188 trillion rupees during the last five years;

(b) if so, the facts in this regard;

(c) whether, the income of the poorest of the poor has also doubled as per the said average in the country; and

(d) if so, the facts thereof and the rate by which the income of the people of the low income group is estimated to increase?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(@) No Madam.
(b) Does not arise.
(c) No, Madam.
(d) Does not arise.
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